

AFSC FIREWISE PUCHASING ASSISTANCE INFORMATION

The Amador Fire Safe Council is assisting new and potential Firewise neighborhoods within Amador County in funding their endeavors to become Firewise and ultimately make our community safer against the threat of wildfire. Registered Firewise Neighborhoods may apply for and receive a one-time purchase of the some/all of the items listed below by utilizing the following steps:

- 1. The Firewise Neighborhood Lead will submit an approval form (AFSC Firewise Purchasing Assistance Approval page 2 of this document).
- 2. Upon approval, the AFSC will purchase the requested items for the specified Firewise Neighborhood.
- 3. The AFSC will notify the Firewise Neighborhood Lead when items arrive and are available for pick up.

Items for Purchase

- Mailing/Printing supplies
- Boundary Map assistance
- Parcel list w/mailing addresses
- Reusable event signage/materials (i.e., sandwich board for advertising, tabling supplies, etc.)
- Preselected Bulletin/Message Board
- Vinyl Firewise Neighborhood Name sticker for Firewise signage

Please submit completed forms or any questions regarding the AFSC Firewise Purchasing Assistance process to:

Megan Watts

Mail - PO Box 1055 Pine Grove, CA 95665 Email/Scan - megan@amadorfiresafe.org

If you are looking to start a Firewise neighborhood and aren't yet registered, the AFSC can assist with the first mailings of information for your neighborhood! Complete the AFSC Firewise Purchasing Assistance Approval form to request assistance in obtaining mailing addresses, creating your boundary map, and the issuance of the first round of neighborhood communication.

Purchases are dependent upon available funding and the annual Amador Fire Safe Council 'FIREWISE Support Program' budget. Purchases are awarded on a first come, first served basis.





AFSC FIREWISE PURCHASING ASSISTANCE APPROVAL

Purchasing awards are dependent on available funding and the annual Amador Fire Safe Council 'FIREWISE Support Program' budget. Purchasing awards given on a first come, first served basis.

1. Are you a Regis	tered FIREWISE US	A Neighborhood? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
		email:	
		e Neighborhood:	
Number of parc	eis iliciaaea ili i ilewise	e Neighborhood.	
2. Requested iten	ns for purchase/assis	stance:	
	Mailing/Printing supplie	es	
	Boundary Map assistance		
	Parcel list w/mailing addresses		
	Reusable event signag advertising, tabling sup	ge/materials (i.e., sandwich board for oplies, etc.) *	
	Preselected Bulletin/M	essage Board *	
	Vinyl Firewise Neighbo	orhood Name sticker/s for Firewise signage *	
	tration must be incl	oundary Map and Firewise USA Certificate of uded for purchase of these items.	
		Staff Use Only	
Date Received:		Date Approved:	
Quantity of Approved Items:		Staff Signature:	